Board of Public Works and Safety Agenda

MEETING DATE: Monday, October 2, 2023, at 11:30 AM
MEETING PLACE: Madison City Hall- Council Chambers

Calling of roll and notice of absentees
Approval of minutes

Claims

o N w >

Adjustments
e 2022 Ridgewood

fm

Unfinished business

F. New business

* Water Project SRF Disbursement Summary and Requests: #40
»  Water Utility Improvements Project Change Order #1

e Change Order for Gaines Park/Game Time

e Storm Water Ordinance RFP Submittals

Mayor's comments
H. Public comments
[. Next Meeting: Monday, October 16, 2023

J. Motion to adjourn,



MADISON

Leadlea

Board of Public Works and Safety Minutes
MEETING DATE: September 18, 2023, at 11:30 AM
MEETING PLACE: City Hall- Council Chambers

The Board of Public Works and Safety, City of Madison, Indiana, met at 11:30 AM in the Council
Chamber, City Hall.

Calling of roll and notice of absentees: Eaglin, Courtney, and Carlow (3-0).

Approval of Minutes: Eaglin moved to approve the September 5, 2023, minutes, seconded by
Carlow. All in favor, motion carried (3-0).

Claims: Carlow moved to approve the claims as submitted, seconded by Eaglin. All in favor, motion
carried (3-0).

Adjustments: None.
Unfinished business: None.
New business:

Water SRF Disbursement Summary and Requests - #36-39: Brian Jackson presented the SRF
disbursement requests 36 - 39. Request 36 is from Commonwealth Engineers for three invoices in
the amounts of $30,530.62 for RPR ongoing inspections, $14,893.78 for construction fees, and
$2,226.03 for Erosion Control, Financial/Legal Assistance, and American Iron and Steel Compliance.
The total cost of the invoices is $47,650.43. Request 37 is from Dave O'Mara Contracting for the
Water Treatment Plants. The total amount of the invoice is $244,523.00. The total retainage amount
is $12,226.00. The total amount of the disbursement is $232,297.00. Request 38 is from MW Cole
Construction for the Water Storage Tanks. The total amount of the invoice is $152,949.00. The total
retainage amount is $7,647.00. The total amount of the disbursement is $145,302.00. Request 39 is
for Brackney, Inc., for the Water Main Replacements. The total amount of the invoice is $512,035.00.
The total retainage amount is $25,602.00. The total amount of the disbursement is $486,433.00.
Brackney’s disbursement request will be contingent upon receipt of their updated schedule during
their September 18, 2023, meeting.

Motion: Eaglin moved to approve SRF Disbursements with a hold on Request 39, seconded by
Carlow. All in favor, motion carried (3-0).

PACE Final: 125 E. Main St. had a grant amount of $7,500.00; the disbursement request is for the
total amount of $7,500.00. This project included window repair. 723 E. First St. was a rehabilitation
grant for $7,500.00; the disbursement request is for the total amount of $7,500.00. 313 W. Third St.
was a rehabilitation grant for $7,500.00; the disbursement request is for the total $7,500.00.
Motion: Courtney moved to approve the PACE Finals, seconded by Eaglin. All in favor, motion
carried (3-0).

Mayor's comments: This past weekend was successful regarding festivals, including Five to the Five,
Broadway High School Reunion, and the Hispanic Cultural Awareness Festival at Eggleston
Elementary. Next weekend, Madison will host the Air Show and the Wild Wild West Rodeo. The city



participated in a discussion with the public regarding traffic safety on the East end of the downtown
area. There will be a follow-up meeting with INDOT scheduled for early October. Increased
pedestrian signage and law enforcement surveillance have taken place in that area. The new grocery
store project will have a groundbreaking in October. Hobby Lobby opened to the public on Friday,
September 15, 2023. Duke Energy will be up at Sunrise Crossing early this week to power up the new
traffic lights. First, traffic lights will be flashing before it goes active as a traffic signal. There has been
wayfinding at the new Sunrise Crossing Shops to encourage people to also shop locally downtown.
The intersection of Clifty Dr. and Michigan Rd. has to be put out for re-bidding due to receiving only
one bid.

Public comment: Sue Patterson, 711 Walnut St., inquired what the total was for the approved
claims and the total amount of claims submitted. Clerk-Treasurer, Katie Rampy, was able to provide
Sue with the answer.

Next meeting: Monday, October 2, 2023, at 11:30 AM.

Adjourn: Eaglin moved to adjourn, seconded by Carlow. All in favor, motion carried (3-0).

Attested:

Kathleen M. Rampy, Clerk-Treasurer Mayor Bob Courtney

Karl Eaglin David Carlow



CITY OF MADISON WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT

IACCOUNT NAME:

( SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENTATION )

Customer had leak from broken water line on billing for 3 months. Adjust billing
for wastewater back to average usage.

SIGNED:

DATED:

9/25/2023

EADDRESS: 2022 RIDGEWOOD g
- T i
gACCOUNT #: 17-71882-03 ;
Hyd Penalty Penalty Penalty
Date Water Tax Sprk Water Sewer Sewer Trash  Trash Total
Billed= 5/30/23 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 17284 0.00 0.00 0.00 172.84
GalUsed 18,000
SHB = 6,600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.78 0.06 0.00 0.00 58.78
Reading
Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11406 0.00 0.00 0.00 114.06
Billed= 6/27/23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14496 000 000 0.00 144 .96
GalUsed 17,200
SHB = 6,600 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.78 0.060 000 0.00 58.78
Reading
Adjustment 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 86.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.18
Billed= 7/27/123  0.00 0.00 000 000 229208 000 000 000 229209
GalUsed 281,300
SHB = 6,600 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 58.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.78
Reading
Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2233.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 2233.31
TOTALS = 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 243355 0.00 0.00 0.00 2433.55
Total Amount of Adjustment: -$2,433.55




CITY OF MADISON WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT

Adjust off penalty. Customer had a leak.
( SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENTATION )

DATED: 9/25/2023

[ e e e e e e e e e e e R e e ———
:ACCOUNT NAME: JAMES MAHONEY :
D ey i
gADDRESS: 2022 RIDGEWOOD :
L i
IACCOUNT #: 17-71882-03 :

e L L L L oI
Hyd  Penalty Penalty Penalty
Date Water Tax Sprk Water  Sewer Sewer Trash  Trash Total
Billed=  6/26/23 (0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 1272 0.00 0.00 12.72
Gal. 0
SHB = 0 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reading

Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1272 0.00 0.00 12.72

Total Amount of Adjustment: -$12.72
SIGNED:




City of Madiscn

Consumption History - Detailed

Sort Order: Date

Limitzd to Account No

Location No. Cusiomer No.  Customer Name Location Address Revenue Class Route
Service Bill Date  Rate Coda  Units SeriaiNo Meter Size Prios Read Prior Read Current Current Read Actual Adjusted Bilied Charges
Dats Read Date

17

o

A

it

o
PR
Sw

o
)

9/22/2023 10:15:02AM Consumption History - Detailed Page 1 of2




| i_c; \_\_&‘\C‘ﬂ '\ﬁ P Y o Q‘:‘ AN E T 4
N \ .
e Neld o wdades \ea K
= \ { Iy
fm'\*c\f‘sﬂ ;ﬁ%‘ N A O T \ \C , AAd LA S
: pal red Ned\y 7 Redy R
|| - (e {29\ e O N " AL : \/

—

D\_S;— - @ \ w0y ngj._ . Ihe \ EANM _ .
S 0 V. ] s _\ o Coted c:\-\_\‘ \—;“\ e WO oe W\EL-‘\‘C .
Ar’\'\f-z* w of\-i't < - «'\&g LA \’3&(’;\{_ \\Q { A_
Laa)d Ao wn (;m.__\'\ \\\ ‘
e hos  SAST=SS ok
\o AoX 1 OoAN o \ea \¢ (e
A0 A D Q—\é;‘g&vQCfﬂé, Lone
I o WY N N S )
T e A \\ s 18N Names & Koadinoc

A7 7% R



(INVOICE NO. A
; A
3813 N. Papgrmtﬂ Rd. SATE
Madison, indiana 47250 - ,
(812) 273-7799 ACCOUNT NO.
INVOICE YOUR PO. NO.
TERMS
(’
SHIP VIA
FOB
I SALESMAN
e \_ S J
[ UNIT N\
ary. | unir DESCRIPTION oot AMOUNT
PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE SUBTOTAL
TAX
TOTAL I
\_ : W,

FORM #15



SRF Disbursement Request Form

Participant information

Name: City of Madison Municipal Water Works SRF Loan Number: DW22003903
DUNS #:: 08-620-0326 | CageCode: | SHXEO | Request Number: 40

Mailing 101 West Main Street

Address:

City: Madison | state: | N l ZIP Code: 47250

Contact Person: Kathleen Rampy, Clerk Treasurer Contact Phone Number: f

812-265-8316

Authorized
Representative:

Bob Courtney, Mayor Authorized Representative Phone

Number:

812-265-8300

If requesting reimbursement to the Participant by wire transfer, please provide the foliowing information:

Bank Name: German American Bank Routing

083904563

Account Name: City of Madison Water & Sewer Account Number: 1506676

Loan Information

Description of work for which claim is being
made (services, fees, type of work, etc.):

Water Utility System Improvement Project — Labor Standards Administrator — Provide labor standards
administration and reporting services to comply with Davis-Bacon Act

Is any part of this claim funded by an alternate funding source? [Jves X no
If yes, please identify the source and amount of the claim funded by the alternate source (OCRA, SAP, Local $

Is any part of this claim funded by the Indiana Brownfields Program? 0 ves X No
Has the Participant paid the request and is now seeking reimbursement? [:] YES @ NO
Is any part of this claim a result of a change order? If yes, please attach the SRF change order approval letter. T ves X no
Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request? If yes, please describe: O yes X no
Are there any Lead Line replacement components in this request? {yes X no
Loan Financial Information

Original Loan Amount: $ 12,000,000

Total Amount of Previous Disbursements: $ 7,862,036

Balance Available After this $ 4,129,714
Disbursement:

Amount to Contractor for this Request: $ 8250

Is any part of this request a partial or final release of retainage to the contractor? Jves I o]
Contractor Name: |  SIRPC | DUNs #: 026193412

Mailing address: 405 W US 50, P.O. BOX 765

City: VERSAILLES | state: ] IN | ZP Code: 47042

Wiring Information:

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Retainage Amount for this Request: ‘ $ ! 0

Participant requests that the retainage amount be heid by SRF: X
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the Participant via check to the mailing address listed above: O
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the following bank: D
Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Total Amount of this Reguest: 1 $ l 8250

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the
conditions of the project agreement(s), that the certified payrolls received in coi:f;t':n,uﬁh any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the

Davis Bacon Act/ US Department of Labor reguigements of 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1), and

compliance with SRF incentive pro

rams.

Authorized Representative Date: s } e

Signature: a o~ Je T oA s 7)
T

For Internal Use Only:

Approved By: Date: GPR Amount: $ Lead Amount: $

Revised on Feb. 7, 2019




' INVOICE

H Sept 12, 2023

SIRPC ﬂ

405 W US 50

PO BOX 765

VERSAILLES, IN City of Madison

47042 RE: Water Dept. Project
Grant #:
812.689.5505

WWW.Sirpc.org

THANK YOU

According to the terms of the contract, we are
requesting 50% labor standards services rendered to
date.

nf=d0

E-::sjfr%
[=] < ey

ﬂ
Please remit payment
to the above address. |
J
i

Contract date: 1/17/2023
Contract Amount: $16,500
Invoice #: #1
Payments to date: ’ $0.00
,f Balance on contract after this invoice: $8,250
i Reimbursable expense: $0.00



COMMONWEALTH"

September 27" 2023

City of Madison
101 W Main St
Madison, IN 47250

RE: City of Madison
Board of Public Works
Division C - Water Utility Improvements Project
Proposed Change Order No. 1

Dear Board:

Enclosed, for consideration and approval, please find proposed Change Order No. 1 for the City
of Madison’s Water Utility Improvements Project, Division "C”.

The following items are included in this change order:

e Rock Removal During Construction $ 59,433.15
o Rock Drilling Estimate — Flint Street $ 8181188
e Rock Drilling Estimate - Sunrise Golf Course $ 228,446.56
+ Base Bid Drilling Credit $ (108,000.00)
o Hillcrest Dr. and East St. Quantity Adjustments $ (9,887.26)
e Curb Stop Material Credit $ (49,800.40)

TOTAL $ 202,003.93

Rock Removal During Construction — Sunrise & Franks Drive Work Areas

During open cut installation of the new water main, shallow rock was encountered in several
locations within the Sunrise and Franks Drive work areas. These differing site conditions
necessitated the use of alternative rock removal equipment that was not originally planned for
this effort. The Contractor has provided a daily unit cost based upon additional equipment and
labor to perform this work. The additional cost identified above is based upon 21-days of rock
removal effort to complete the installation of the new water main within these areas.

Rock Drilling Estimate — Flint Street & Sunrise Golf Course

Initial drilling attempts at Flint St. and across Sunrise Golf Course were abandoned due to
shallow rock encountered along the bore path. To remedy this conflict, the driling subcontractor
must utilize alternative equipment specifically designed for drilling through rock. The additional
costs identified above are estimated not to exceed amounts based upon Flint Street taking (1)-
week to complete and Sunrise Golf Course taking (2)-weeks tc complete.

Base Bid Drilling Credit

The original contract included costs associated with traditional directional driling equipment at
Flint Street and Sunrise Golf Course. These costs shall be credited back to the project to offset
a portion of the additional costs described within the previous paragraph. This credit is based

7256 Company Drive

Indianapolis. IN 46237

Phone:(317)888-1177

Toll Free: 1-800-289-1177

Fax: (3171 887-8641 www.commonwealthenaineers.com



‘ . CONMMONNE ALTH )

upon 800 LF of new water main under Sunrise Golf Course and 150 LF of new water main
along Flint Street.

Hillcrest Dr. and East St. Quantity Adjustments

Installation of the new water mains, service lines, and associated water system appurtenances
within the Hillcrest and East St. work areas are complete. The City’s contract with Brackney is a
unit price contract, as such, there were underruns of several as-bid quantities resulting in a
credit back to the overall project budget.

Curb Stop Material Credit

The project scope included installation of shut-off valves (curb stops) at the property line for
each new water service installed under this contract. If water service is shut-off to a customer,
the Utility Department isolates service at the individual meter pit(s). As such, there is a credit
back to the overall project budget associated with not installing new curb stops.

Change Order No. 1 and supporting documentation on costs are enclosed with this letter. We
find these costs to be justified and reasonable for the required work. Should you have any
questions, comments, or concerns, regarding the above information please feel free to contact
us.

Sincerely,

COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.

gy U 0 -

Robert Bellucci, P.E.
Project Manager

7256 Company Drive
Indianapolfs, IN 46237
Phone. (317)888-1177

Toll Free: 1-800-289-1177
Fav (317)RR7.RA41 vww commanwealthenaineers com



It

FICDHC

ENGINETRS JOINT DONTRACT
BOCUMERTS COMMITTEE

Change Order No. (-1

Date of Issuance: September 27t, 2023
Owner: City of Madison

Contractor: Brackney, Inc.

Engineer: Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Project: Water Utility Improvements

Effective Date: 9/27/23
Owner's Contract No.:  N/A
Contractor’s Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:  W19120

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

Rock Removal Estimate = $59,433.15; Rock Drilling Estimate (Flint + Sunrise} = $310,258.44 ; Base Bid Drilling Credit

= {$108.000.00); Hillcrest Dr. and East St. Quantity Adiustments = ($9.887.26); Curb Stop Material Credit =

{$49.800.40); Total Cost = $202,003.93

Attachments:

Brackney Correspondence email, Rock Quantity Cost Breakdown, Rock Cost Estimate. Hillcrest Dr. and East St.

Quantitv Adiustment; Curb Stop Material Breakdown Sheet

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

S 4,837,175.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times: @ Working Days D Calendar Days
Substantial Compietion 390 Days —2/11/23
Ready for Final Payment: 30 Days - 3/13/23

<

days or dates

Drdore Mo 40 Al
SEEEFS—O- TO-Pe-

42 brevbinl M PR S
Sub&waﬁa‘-t% 20

LAy

Ao OF At

oy Troreey

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

S 4,837.175.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion 390 Days —2/11/23
Ready for Final Payment: 30 Days - 3/13/23

[Increase] {Decrease] of this Change Order:

] 202.003.93

days or dates

Coshetantisl S loting.
A e e R S S

Re';nh- far Linal Dovieanant.
NESEY MR- RE R

davc nr dAataoc
Sy r-OF-adeey

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

S 5,039,178.93

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion 390 Days —2/11/23

Ready for Final Payment: 30 Days - 3/13/23
days or dates

RECOMMENDED:
i —_ By

Engineer {if required)

_Ow;er (Autﬁorized Signature

ACCEPTED:
By:

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Title: Project Manager - Title: Mayor Title: S
Date: |).27 ~- 2023 Date: (0-2.2*  Dater o

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:

Title:

EJCDC’ C-941, Change Order.

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Commiittee.

~ C19




MADISON, INDIV.C
ROCK EXCAVATION COSTS

BRACKNEY, INC.

P.0. BOX 221

US HIGHWAY 52
BROOKVILLE, IN 47012

Hourly T&M ROCK EXCAVATION
Approx. construction duration: 6/28/2023
LABOR HOURS RATE TOTAL §
Foreman 0 $ 44 50 $0.00
Operator 10 $ 39.50 $385.00
Laborer 0 $ 27.90 $0.00
Trucker 0 $ 31.46 $0.00
Labor Subtotal $395.00
Labor Burden @ 80% $316.00
Total Labor $711.00
EQUIPMENT HOURS RATE TOTAL §
JD 135 10 $ 100.00 $1,000.00
ROCK HAMMER 10 $ 75.00 $750.00
0 % - $0.00
0 3 - $0.00
0 $ - $0.00
0 3 - $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Total Equipment $1.750.00
MATERIAL Qry. SIUNIT TOTAL §
% - $0.00
$ - $0.00
3 - $0.00
$ - $0.00
$ - $0.00
$ - $0.00
3 - $0.00
$ - $0.00
Totsl Material $0.00
SUBCONTRACT HOQURS RATE TOTAL §
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Total Subcontract $0.00
Total Labor $711.00
Total Equipment $1,750.00
Total Material $0.00
Total Subcontract $0.00
Subtotal $2,461.00
OH & Profit @ 15% $369.15
| Total Rate $2.830.15 |

File: ESTIMATE




MADISON WATER LINE ROCK EXCAVATION QUANTITIES

i N . 7.18.23 ]

DATE AREA SHEET DEPTH WIDTH LENGTH CY OF ROCK
4,03.23 |VALLEY VISTA W5-8 2 3 25 5.56
4.04.23 |RIDGEWOOD W5-8 2 3 6 1.33
4.04.23 |RIDGEWOOD W5-8 2 3 10 2.22
4.25.23 |SUNRISE W5-2 3 3 20 6.67
4.26.23 |[FALLS BLVD W5-6 3 3 10 3.33
4.27.23 |[HILLVIEW CRT W5-6 5 3 30 16.67
5.01.23 |HILLVIEW CRT W5-6 5 3 122 67.78
5.02.23 [HILLVIEW CRT W5-6 2 3 20 4.44
5.03.23 |DALECRT W5-6 5 3 17 9.44
5.08.23 |HILLCLIFF CRT W5-7 3 3 30 10
5.08.23 [FALLS BLVD W5-6 3 3 15 5
5.08.23 |FALLS BLVD W5-6 2 3 17 3.78
5.08.23 |FALLS BLVD W5-6 35 3 43 16.72
5.08.23 |[FALLS BLVD W5-6 3.5 3 13 5.06
5.08.23 |HYCLIFFCT WS5-7 2.5 3 20 5.56
5.08.23 |HYCLIFF CT W5-7 2 3 25 5.56
5.09.23 |FALLS BLVD W5-7 3 3 30 10
5.09.23 |FALLS BLVD W5-7 3 3 20 6.67
5.15.23 |[VALLEY VISTA W5-3 2 3 12 2.67
5.18.23 |SUNRISE DR W5-2 2 3 125 27.78
5.22.23 |[SUNRISE DR W5-2 2 3 60 13.33
5.23.23 |SUNRISE DR W5-2 3 3 65 21.67
5.24.23 [HATCHER HILLRD W5-2 3.5 3 35 13.61
5.25.23 |HATCHER HILLRD W5-2 0.5 3 15 0.83
7.11.23 |FRANKS DRIVE Ww3-5 1.5 3 20 3.33
7.12.23 |FRANKS DRIVE W3-5 2 3 180 40
7.13.23 |FRANKS DRIVE W3-5 3 3 140 46.67
7.17.23 [FRANKS DRIVE W3-5 3 3 40 13.33
7.18.23 |[FRANKS DRIVE W3-5 2 3 100 22.22

Total Rock 391.23
Time 21 Days

Daily Cost $2,830.15

Total Cost $59,433.15




MADISON, INDIV. C

BRACKNEY, INC.

FLINT'STREET ROCK HDD 6"- 160’ P.O. BOX 221
US HIGHWAY 52
BROOKVILLE, IN 47012
Hourly
Approx. construction duration: 09/01/2023
LABOR HOURS RATE TOTAL $
Foreman 40 $ 44,50 $1.780.00
Operator 40 $ 38.50 $1.580.00
Laborer 80 3 27.90 $2.232.00
Trucker 20 $ 31.46 $629.20
Labor Subtotal $6,221.20
Labor Burden @ 80% $4,876.96
Totai Labor $11.198.16
EQUIPMENT HOURS RATE TOTAL §
JD 135 40 $ 100.00 $4,000.00
BOBCAT S770 40 $ 65.00 $2,600.00
C-450 40 $ 50.00 $2,000.00
$ - $0.00
Total Equipment $8,600.00
MATERIAL QY. $IUNIT TOTAL $
6" C-LOK 160 $ 13.00 $2.080.00
WIRE & TAPE 160 $ 1.00 $160.00
6" SLEEVES 2 S 152.84 $305.68
6" MEGALUGS 4 $ 66.71 $266.84
3 - $0.00
$ $0.00
$ - $0.00
§ - $0.00
3 $0.00
g $0.00
Total Material $2,812.52
SUBCONTRACT QTY RATE TOTAL $
PRECISE ROCK DRILL 160 3 332.20 $53,152.00
$0.00
$0.00
Total Subcontract $53,152.00
Total Labor $11.198.16
Total Equipment $8,600.00
Total Material $2.812.52
Total Subcontract $53,152.00
Subtotal Less Subcontract $22,610.68
OH & Profit @ 15% $3,391.60
Subcontract OH & PROFIT @ 5% $2,657.60
[Total Rate 581.311.88 |

" File: ESTIMATE




MADISON, INDIV. C
SUNRISE GOLF COURSE AREA 6"-68(0'

BRACKNEY, INC.

P.0. BOX 221

US HIGHWAY 52
BROOKUVILLE, IN 47012

Hourly
Approx. construction duration: 09/01/2023
LABOR HOURS RATE TOTAL $
Foreman 80 $ 44,50 $3.560.00
Operator 80 $ 39.50 $3,160.00
Laborer 160 $ 27.90 $4,464.00
Trucker 40 $ 31.46 $1,258.40
Labor Subtotal $12,442 40
Labor Burden @ 80% $9,953.92
Total Labor $22,396.32
EQUIPMENT HOURS RATE TOTAL $
JD 135 80 $ 100.00 $8.000.00
BOBCAT S770 80 $ 65.00 $5,200.00
C-450 80 $ 50.00 $4,000.00
3 - $0.00
Total Equipment $17.200.00
MATERIAL QTy. SIUNIT TOTAL §
6" C-LOK 680 3 13.00 $8.840.00
WIRE & TAPE 680 $ 1.00 $680.00
6" SLEEVES 4 $ 152.84 $611.36
6" MEGALUGS 8 $ 66.71 $533.68
$ - $0.00
$ - $0.00
$ - $0.00
$ - $0.00
b - $0.00
$ - $0.00
Total Material $10,665.04
SUBCONTRACT QTY RATE TOTAL $
PRECISE ROCK DRILL 680 $ 239.00 $162,520.00
$0.00
$0.00
Total Subcontract $162,520.00
Total Labor $22,396.32
Total Equipment $17.200.00
Total Material $10.665.04
Total Subcontract $162,520.00
Subtotal Less Subcontract $50,261.36
OH & Profit @ 15% $7,539.20
Subcontract OH & PROFIT @ 5% | 3$ 8,126.00
(Total Rate $228 445,56 |

File: ESTIMATE



peasasa) s gy DQI03 20) $392UrBU 1RUOIS5Dj014 40 1SS (BUDIIEN STOT {3)

WAWAL 10} voNENddy 5001351099 075+ 303

- S |%001 rLZBOLEY'Y | pO'TSE'S 5| otoreszy'y $ bLZEO'TEY'T  $ [S1e30) wenuo) jewdi0
1971885} %0 : 19z :886) 190 LSRG! | sticot ] 1wawsn(py A 3§ 15835 PUT 3G 3sa) 1ONQD
- - jsaunsnipy 1D
- 400 T 000058 DGOSR 00’1 0008’8 00°005'8 S1{007 Juupng, pue ‘Buipang ‘Buipesgy jeury | 71 - [YW
- 000070 0000429 00T0a5"Y 0D (LTS 00 €€ 37| 000061 WAL [WiaH) 1egdy XUAJOH | TT - TYW
g 00085 00'00§'¢ 0001t 00G08°S 00 05 4100011 Aedoy Baepns 3130u0d | 01 - TYW
GRE'T GASHE'TE G0'9ER'T Y O0C'vE av i 4] 200007 g Igjnue S IYW
G R 00Y PRGIER L LoSSI e vi|cov ~uoauuo) v, 26k 5| eLTVW
6L 0T wITLL 00 Eve 000V vE 0L 87 41200007 313 BT | G5 - TYN
- %001 00 00L'S€ 0T 00°004°5€ 00004 vi|oo e UOIIBUUOIDBY ANAIIS | BS - TV
X 0787 50 000078 00 001°%3 vi|oe e SaAjen UOILBSUI L8 | PE - TYW
001 YOs1Sy DHLTSE 009 DTSy 00's¢s vi 009 X0t PUB JAIBA 238D G /2 Aserjng e - TviN
{0089y} 081 DODESET 000eR'EY Q09 o0 00EG 00'STE? vi|o0v XOg QAIEA Y3IIM BAJEA 318D 9 eg - TYW
BYOLL'R 00076 00 026 00t S GeTy 00°0€7 va |00 81 SIUI0F pAVIRNISAY | ¥E - TYW
Ov'388°L [T 09886’ (LR TA YA CO9ER'E GUTON'TET G099 ST 000N N7 LA0E ‘Uew J3lem L3 o YN
00005 956 0056 00056 S6'0 0000 DT 0000007 stjootT dnlielg pUC PUOH ‘BONTALGOWET CONRINQOIA | B - TYIN
= : i TYIN - 123115 1583
(00081} 0'008' 1T OOCOR'TL 00987 00 00Q0L 00'0% 41100002 331220007 et
- 00'D00'G [ 00 00T H0'000°% 00 05 11 jeeoet §.n) 331943u0) BEL
[Llevienes LOReNTE 001 Y000 CO 000 1§ ST001 £ ‘Guipaag fupeac jeuny [42
UXVBERT) O RER"LST = GOBER'LGT 00'98¢4°y 00 007681 QO'ES 471 | 0000L'y 1awaned [y 24Uy XIA 30H L
: AT O03'T Q0007 00 0€ 00 0iE 0008 47 | 00°0€ 20CAY IIRLING RIDIOUO) or |
(09°€48) ESEEs [ RN 80918’y N 08078 o1 LT 471 00008y 11§30y tenuesn 8 |
. 00008 cooon's 3553 00 000'E CTa00’s vilooT u01329uu0) v, 3dA] 8 s
{00°857°9) 00T 00'0OVE'ZT 0O0TE'TT 00 : 00°5ST'a Vi|00T1 UOIDDUU0D Y. 204) .9 el
; %001 0003 00'HN0E 0T °000°S CO'000°S ATV [00'T AQUIISTY JAIDN SF1EM 3¢
OV €L} %L01 OE'23L'78 OV'ETL 2] QOTRYC KN OHhY 1L o774 47| 0000472 iing 325 J91EM a5
L00aE'e) CAE0T 6087 DO'COEOET 00°4¢ O0C e [e00L'T VER (el v4 UOHIBUUOIDY ADINIBS eq
058t %011 00'6LL°25 [N 00 TF IR Go4es'L vi |00 0T X0g PUB JAIBA DILD G /M AJ05Aey /rn JuRIGAn 311 2t
1 %007 [ LO0ER'YE 00'6 00447 v |006 XOg 2ABA YUM AAlRA 2100 8 B
- SEEE o06eET 001 GUBZE'L viloot XOF BAJEA {11/ IA[RA DICD 9 5= -
005" T 000 00 DEY v3 |00 0¢ $IUIO( PaUIRIISDY #
98 ETRE vt GO0 G0 00'¢Z9'y o0Y9LE 00'G8 41| GO00LY IND udEQ BN IEM 8 Iz
{00 0x0'27) [RDETHA 00 V61 00'C6 41|00 09 1N GAAC VP IR L9 ez
FALQ 153DH
PeRUO) (etidug ==
ist 1% 6] 19 ] oM I ) 0] suun AnuenDd waa uond|Eeq TON Wia] pig
e~ {4/1) 1+ W) {9 w1 10u) pasoys (ox3) vy pajeiodioouy) 3xd) Mg Wun
4) ysiuty o3 uepen | wayy meq 03 pasoys  |Apuaung sjepeey | aaeg o pagaidwor Apuenp w3y pig §O e
. Jo anjep sjeuew pue 54 YoM JO anjep paewnsy £
0% | pmadwo) yiom
PAHAWOT HIOM UOREWIOHU| PERVO) >
1 ] 3 143 H | E) ] I =i ] a | 2 ] v
£2/70/80 :a1eQ uoney|ddy G 0} £C/0/10 wosq :popad uonesyddy YT ON uonesddy|
SIUBWBIL|UDY UIBIA J3IBM —~ D ISIAIGY 3oenuo]
L — SIudWaAnId) AN 3318M0 ;paloid
ovmmfslll TON 13aloid s, 100eU0) ‘2uf ‘Asuyoelg 4032€03U0D
.. DZieIMm “ON P3ioad s a33uduy JUf $J93UIBLT Y1 [EAMUOLULIOT wasuidug
FON nafolg s saump uosipen o Al 3uMQ

JuswiAeg 104 uollesiddy s J033E1U0D

NIOAA @214 UM - djeunis] 5sadold




MADISON, INDIV. C BRACKNEY, INC.
REMOVE CURB STOP&BOX 314 EACH P.0. BOX 221
US HIGHWAY 52
BROOKUVILLE, IN 47012
‘Hourly
Approx. construction duration: 3/1/2023
LABOR HOURS RATE TOTAL $
Foreman 0 $ 44.50 $0.00
Operator 0 $ 38.50 $0.00
Laborer 0 $ 27.90 $0.00
$0.00
Labor Subtotal $0.00
Labor Burden @ 80% $0.00
Total Labor $0.00
EQUIPMENT HOURS RATE TOTAL $
0 $ 85.00 $0.00
0 $ 65.00 $0.00
0 $ 50.00 $0.00
Total Equipment $0.00
MATERIAL QTyY. $/UNIT TOTAL §
3/4" COMPRESSION 314 $ 32.00 $10,048.00
DEDUCT 3/4" CURB STOP 314 $ (92.00) ($28.888.00)
DEDUCT CURB BOX 314 3 {116.00) ($36.424.00)
RESTOCK 1 $ 5,463.60 $5.463.60
$ - $0.00
$ - $0.00
$ - $0.00
Total Material (346,800 .40)
SUBCONTRACT HOURS RATE TOTAL $
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Total Subcontract $0.00
Total Labor
Total Equipment
Total Material
Total Subcontract
Subtotal
OH & Profit @ 0%
[Total Rate i342,800.40) |

File: ESTIMATE




Ph: 800-444-4954
Fax: 616-392-8634

GameTime c/o Sinclair Recreation 08/17/2023
G Y 176 E Lakewood Blvd Quote #
amE"me Holland, MI 49424 103982-02-01

ANCORE =

Change Order - Gaines Park

CITY OF MADISON Ship to Zip 47250
Attn: Tony Steinhardt

Gaines Park, 625 Broadway St.

Madison, IN 47250

Phone: 812-801-1662

tsteinhardt@madison-in.gov

‘ Quantity Part # Description Unit Price Amount

1 INSTALL GT-Impax - Extra Labor and Concrete - $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Extra Labor and Concrete from unexpected site conditions.

Sub Total $3,000.00

| Total  $3,000.00

This quotation is subject to policies in the current GameTime Playground Catalog and the following terms and conditions. Our
quotation is based on shipment of all items at one time to a single destination, unless noted, and changes are subject to price
adjustment. Purchases to be supported by your written purchase order made out to GAMETIME C/O SINCLAIR
RECREATION. A 2.5% PROCESSING FEE WILL BE ADDED TO ALL ORDERS PAID VIA CREDIT CARD.

Pricing: f.0.b. factory, firm for 30 days from date of quotation unless otherwise noted on quotation. Sales tax will be added at
time of invoicing unless a tax exemption certificate is provided at time of order entry.

Payment terms: Net 30 days for tax supported governmental agencies. A 1.5% per month finance charge will be imposed on
all past due accounts. Equipment shall be invoiced separately from other services and shall be payable in advance of those
services and project completion. Retainage not accepted.

Installation: Shall be by a Certified GameTime Installer. Customer shall be responsible for scheduling coordination and site
preparation. Site should be level and permit installation equipment access. Purchaser shall be responsible for unknown
conditions such as buried utilities, tree stumps, bedrock or any concealed materials or conditions that may result in additional
labor or material costs. Payment terms for installation is Net 10 Days.

NOTE: PRICING DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY DAVIS BACON OR PREVAILING WAGE RATES UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
IDENTIFIED ABOVE IN QUOTE. THERE WILL BE A BACKCHARGE FOR THE INSTALLATION TO BE DONE THROUGH
FELT, PEASTONE, SURFACING, OR WOODCHIPS, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN ABOVE QUOTE.

Exclusions: Unless specifically included, this quotation excludes all site work and landscaping; removal of existing equipment;
acceptance of equipment and off-loading; storage of goods prior to installation; equipment assembly and installation; safety
surfacing; borders, drainage provisions, or any local/municipal permits or paperwork that may be required.

SINCLAIR

Page 1 of 2 RECREATION, LLC




GameTime c/o Sinclair Recreation 08/17/2023

Ph: 800-444-4954

T 176 E Lakewood Blvd Quote #
(Ga m e ,mE) Holland, MI 49424 103982-02-01

Acceptance of quotation:

Accepted By (printed):

Fax: 616-392-8634

Change Order - Gaines Park

P.O. No:

Please make P.O.s out to Sinclair Recreation

Signature:

Title: Date:

Facsimile: Phone:

Email: Purchase Amount: $3,000.00

REQUIRED ORDER INFORMATION:

Bill To: Ship To:
Contact: Contact:
Address: Address:
Address: Address:

City, State, Zip:

City, State, Zip:

Tel:

Tel:

(For Accounts Payable)

Email:

(To call before delivery)

Email:

COLOR SELECTIONS:

SALES TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE #:

(PLEASE PROVIDE A COPY OF CERTIFICATE)

NOTE: IF INSTALLATION IS BEING QUOTED, THERE WILL BE A BACKCHARGE FOR THE INSTALLATION TO BE DONE THROUGH FELT,
PEASTONE, SURFACING, OR WOODCHIPS. PRICING VALID FOR 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF QUOTATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. ANY MODIFICATIONS TO AN ACCEPTED QUOTATION MUST BE DOCUMENTED IN WRITING OR WITH A NEW OR SEPARATE
QUOTE. VERBAL MODIFICATIONS TO PREVIOUSLY SIGNED QUOTES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

SINCLAIR

page 2 of2 I\ | RECREATION, LLC



